HLS 24RS-5323 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 337

BY REPRESENTATIVE BAYHAM

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Blade Schneider for graduating as one of four valedictorians in the 2024 graduation class of Holy Cross School

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Blade Schneider for graduating as one of four valedictorians in the 2024
3	graduation class of Holy Cross School.
4	WHEREAS, Blade received his early education at Christ the King and started at Holy
5	Cross School in his fifth-grade year; and
6	WHEREAS, Blade is a very involved student whose extracurricular activities include
7	robotics, National Honor Society, the Brother James McDonnell Scholars Program, AV
8	Club, and more; and
9	WHEREAS, Mr. Schneider has received \$80,000 in scholarships, and he plans to
10	attend Tulane University; and
11	WHEREAS, Blade Schneider is most deserving of the highest recognition for his
12	many achievements.
13	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
14	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Blade Schneider for graduating as one of
15	four valedictorians in the 2024 graduation class of Holy Cross School and does hereby
16	extend sincerest wishes that he continue his excellent work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-5323

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 337

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 337 Original

2024 Regular Session

Bayham

Commends Blade Schneider for graduating as one of four valedictorians in the 2024 graduation class of Holy Cross School.